350LEN_d
RE 51422, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Inline filter with filter element according to DIN 24550
Features
Inline filters are used in hydraulic systems for separating
solid materials from fluids and lubricating oils.
They come with the following features:
 ▶ Filter for inline installation

1) Only with FKM or EPDM seal
2) Only with maintenance indicator V5.0
Order example:
350LEN0100-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-R4
Other versions are available on request.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
350LE – – – – –
4/20 350LEN0040 to 1000; 350LE0130, 0150 | Inline filter
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51422, edition: 2019-12
Preferred types
350LE(N), flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Inline filter, 3 μm filter rating
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm] whereas
Δp = 1.5 bar [21.76 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Replacement
element
material no.
350LEN0040-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 32 [8.5] ...R2 R928033024 ...U3 R928033216 R928006645
350LEN0063-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 48 [12.7] ...R4 R928033025 ...U4 R928033217 R928006699
350LEN0100-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 64 [16.9] ...R4 R928033026 ...U4 R928033218 R928006753
350LE0130-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 103 [27.2] ...R5 R928033027 ...U5 R928033219 R928022274
350LE0150-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 127 [33.6] ...R5 R928033028 ...U5 R928033220 R928022283
350LEN0160-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 160 [42.3] ...R6 R928033029 ...U6 R928033221 R928006807
350LEN0250-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 267 [70.5] ...R6 R928033030 ...U6 R928033222 R928006861
350LEN0400-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 335 [88.5] ...R6 R928033031 ...U6 R928033223 R928006915
350LEN0630-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 449 [118.6] ...R8 R928034432 ...S8 R928034448 R928006969
350LEN1000-PWR3A00-V5.0-M-... 597 [157.7] ...R8 R928034433 ...S8 R928034449 R928007023
Inline filter, 6 μm filter rating
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm] whereas
Δp = 1.5 bar [21.76 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Replacement
element
material no.
350LEN0040-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 41 [10.8] ...R2 R928033280 ...U3 R928033472 R928006646
350LEN0063-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 69 [18.2] ...R4 R928033281 ...U4 R928033473 R928006700
350LEN0100-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 104 [27.5] ...R4 R928033282 ...U4 R928033474 R928006754
350LE0130-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 125 [33] ...R5 R928033283 ...U5 R928033475 R928022275
350LE0150-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 135 [35.7] ...R5 R928033284 ...U5 R928033476 R928022284
350LEN0160-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 265 [70] ...R6 R928033285 ...U6 R928033477 R928006808
350LEN0250-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 320 [84.5] ...R6 R928033286 ...U6 R928033478 R928006862
350LEN0400-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 400 [105.7] ...R6 R928025783 ...U6 R928033479 R928006916
350LEN0630-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 520 [137.4] ...R8 R928034464 ...S8 R928034480 R928006970
350LEN1000-PWR6A00-V5.0-M-... 635 [167.8] ...R8 R928034465 ...S8 R928034481 R928007024
Inline filter, 10 μm filter rating
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm] whereas
Δp = 1.5 bar [21.76 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
Replacement
element
material no.
350LEN0040-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 51 [13.5] ...R2 R928033536 ...U3 R928033728 R928006647
350LEN0063-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 76 [20.1] ...R4 R928033537 ...U4 R928033729 R928006701
350LEN0100-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 100 [26.4] ...R4 R928033538 ...U4 R928033730 R928006755
350LE0130-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 191 [50.5] ...R5 R928025653 ...U5 R928033731 R928022276
350LE0150-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 202 [53.4] ...R5 R928028868 ...U5 R928033732 R928022285
350LEN0160-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-... 261 [69] ...R6 R928033541 ...U6 R928033733 R928006809

Inline filter | 350LEN0040 to 1000; 350LE0130, 0150  5/20
RE 51422, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Accessories ordering code
(dimensions in mm [inch])
Electronic switching element for maintenance indicators
Maintenance indicator
01 Electronic switching element WE
Type of signal
02 1 switching point 1SP
2 switching points, 3 LEDs 2SP
2 switching points, 3 LEDs and signal suppression up to 30 °C [86 °F] 2SPSU
Plug
03 M12x1, 4-pole round plug-in connection M12x1
2-pole rectangular plug-in connection, design A as per EN 175301-803 EN 175301-803
01 02 03
WE – –
Material numbers for electronic switching elements
Material no. Type Signal Switching points Plug LEDs
R928028409 WE-1SP-M12x1 Changeover 1
M12x1
0
R928028410 WE-2SP-M12x1 Normally open (at 75%)/
normally closed contact
(at 100%)
2 3
R928028411 WE-2SPSU-M12x1
R928036318 WE-1SP-EN175301-803 Normally closed contact 1 EN 175301-803 0
Mating connectors (max. admissible voltage: 50 V)
Mating connector fitting M12x1,
4-pole K24 with screw connection, Pg9 cable gland.
Material no. R900031155
For electronic switching element with M12x1 round plug-in connection
Mating connector fitting M12x1,
4-pole K24-3m with potted-in PVC cable, 3 m long.
Line cross-section: 4 x 0.34 mm2
Core marking: 1 brown  2 white
 3 blue 4 black
Material no. R900064381
For more round plug-in connections, see data sheet 08006.
Order example:
Inline filter with mechanical visual maintenance indicator for pnom = 350 bar [5,079 psi] with bypass valve, size 0100,
with 10 μm filter element and M12x1 electronic switching element with 1 switching point for HLP mineral oil hydrau-
lic fluid as per DIN 51524.
Filter with mech. visual maintenance indicator:
Electronic switching element:
Mating connector:
350LEN0100-PWR10A00-V5.0-M-R4
WE-1SP-M12x1
Mating connector fitting M12x1,
4-pole K24
Material no. R928033538
Material no. R928028409
Material no. R900031155
6/20 350LEN0040 to 1000; 350LE0130, 0150 | Inline filter
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51422, edition: 2019-12

2. – – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
2.0100 PWR10-A00-0-M
Material no. R928006755
For detailed information on Rexroth filter elements, see data sheet 51420.
1) Only with FKM or EPDM seal
Inline filter | 350LEN0040 to 1000; 350LE0130, 0150  15/20
RE 51422, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Spare parts ordering codes
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical visual indicator O
Version
03 Pressure differential, modular design D01
Switching pressure
04 2.2 bar [32 psi] 2.2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5.0
Seal
05 EPDM seal E 1)
NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. operating pressure
06 Switching pressure of 2.2 bar [31.9 psi]: 160 bar [2,320 psi] 160
Switching pressure of 5.0 bar [72.5 psi]: 450 bar [6,527 psi] 450
Switching pressure of 8.0 bar [116 psi]: 450 bar [6,527 psi] 450
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Mechanical visual maintenance indicator
Mechanical visual maintenance indicator
Material no. Description
R928038785 WO-D01-8.0-M-450
R901025313 WO-D01-5.0-M-450
R901025312 WO-D01-2.2-M-160
R928038784 WO-D01-8.0-V-450
R901066235 WO-D01-5.0-V-450
R901066233 WO-D01-2.2-V-160
R928054248    WO-D01-5.0-E-450
Filter element
Preferred replacement filter element program
3-micron replacement filter element 6-micron replacement filter element 10-micron replacement filter element
R928006645 2.0040 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006646 2.0040 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006647 2.0040 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006699 2.0063 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006700 2.0063 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006701 2.0063 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006753 2.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006754 2.0100 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006755 2.0100 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006807 2.0160 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006808 2.0160 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006809 2.0160 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006861 2.0250 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006862 2.0250 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006863 2.0250 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006915 2.0400 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006916 2.0400 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006917 2.0400 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928006969 2.0630 PWR3-A00-0-M R928006970 2.0630 PWR6-A00-0-M R928006971 2.0630 PWR10-A00-0-M
R928007023 2.1000 PWR3-A00-0-M R928007024 2.1000 PWR6-A00-0-M R928007025 2.1000 PWR10-A00-0-M
1) Only with a switching pressure of 5.0 bar
16/20 350LEN0040 to 1000; 350LE0130, 0150 | Inline filter
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51422, edition: 2019-12
Spare parts ordering codes
Material no. Description
R928028527 D350/445LEN0040-0100-M
R928028530 D350LE0130-0150-M
R928028532 D350/445LEN0160-0400-M
R928028536 D350/445LEN0630-M
R928028537 D350/445LEN1000-M
R928028528 D350/445LEN0040-0100-V
R928028531 D350LE0130-0150-V
R928028533 D350/445LEN0160-0400-V
R928028529 D350/445LEN0630-V
R928028534 D350/445LEN1000-V
R961010717 D350/445LEN0040-0100-E
R961010716 D350LE0130-0150-E
R961010715 D350/445LEN0160-0400-E
R961010714 D350/445LEN0630-E
R961010713 D350/445LEN1000-E
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 350/445LE
Size
03 Sizes 0040-0100 N0040-0100
Sizes 0130-0150 0130-0150